

Amita Vs. State of H.P.& Ors.

06.01.2026 **CWP No. 274 of 2026**
Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent/State.

CWP No. 274 of 2026 &CMP No. 413 of 2026

As prayed, the matter is adjourned to enable the
learned Additional Advocate General to have written
instructions, for consideration on 08.01.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 06 , 2026 (veena)