

Amita vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.274 of 2026

26.02.2026 Present : Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

As per report of Registry reply has not been filed by the
respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents submit that
replies have been filed yesterday only. Replies be taken on record
after removal of objection(s), if any.

Rejoinders thereto, as prayed, be filed positively within two
weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **19.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

26th February, 2026
(Pardeep)