

Amita vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.274 of 2026

19.03.2026 Present : Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Learned counsel to ensure placing the same on record, failing which petition shall be considered on the basis of matter already on record.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

19th March, 2026
(Pardeep)